Microwave Cable Products
HeliFoilTM
HeliFoil™ ultra low loss, flexible microwave coaxial cable and assemblies provide excellent performance over the
DC-18 GHz frequency range.  HeliFoil cable comes in four different sizes, with op#ons of stranded center
conductors for be$er flexibility.  All sizes provide lowest a$enua#on, excellent phase stability, broad opera#ng
temperature range and high power handling making them a good choice for interconnect and tes#ng
applica#ons in both field and laboratory condi#ons.
Installa#on of the connectors requires induc#on soldering and is only recommended for experienced assembly

-Mate connectors that are not aligned and concentric.
-Put foreign or dirty objects into the interface.
Ordering Information
SilverLine Steel Armored, VNA
SLSVXX-XXXXXX-XX.XXX
50 = 50 GHz
67 = 67 GHz
Connector Codes
18M = 1.85mm Male
18F = 1.85mm Female
24M = 2.4mm Male
24F = 2.4mm Female
Every half foot or quarter
meter. 2 ft (0.75) shortest,
6 ft, (2m) longest.
Warranty
Product to be free from workmanship and materials defects and
to meet stated data sheet performance for a period of 90 days.
Excludes cable or connector interface damage from misuse, abuse,
mishandling or mis-mating outside the data sheet recommendations.
Warranty claims are subject to factory analysis and may include
analysis charges depending on findings.
(Nomex® cover)
**Mating life requires hand tightening and/or the strict use of a calibrated torque wrench and clean
interfaces that are within the IEEE 287 precision connector standards.
Cable Power Handling @77ºF (25ºC) sea level, watts, (max)
Maximum attenuation at any frequency:  (K1 x √f(ghz)) + (K2 x f(ghz))    K1 = 0.671,  K2 = 0.0135
First
Connector
Second
Connector
F = Feet
M = Meter
SilverLine®-VNAFlex Supreme™ (50 & 67 GHz)
Cable Construction:
Inner Conductor:
Solid silver plated copper.
Dielectric:
Micro-porous PTFE.
Inner Shield:
Helically wound silver plated copper flat strip.
Outer Shield:
Silver plated copper round wire braid
Jacket: FEP
Armor:
Stainless steel flat coil, stainless steel torque resistant
wire braid, PVC jacket, Nomex® abrasion resistant
sleeve.
Connectors:
Stainless steel. Solder contact and braid. Additional
crimp to armor for added torque resistance.
VSWR Max
50 Ghz  67 Ghz
1.3:1                   1.4:1
Impedance 50 Ohms
Velocity of Propagation 78%
Shielding Effectiveness >100dB
Capacitance 25.9 pf/ft (85pf/m)
Phase Stability typical (max) *
50 Ghz 67 Ghz
+/-3 (+/- 8)deg   +/-5 (+/-10)deg
Amplitude Stability +/- 0.12db           +/-0.15db
Attenuation, max @ 77ºF (25ºC) 50 Ghz               67 Ghz
dB/ft (m)            dB/ft (m)
1.04 (3.42)          1.98 (6.5)
*See SilverLine-VNA 26.5 & 40 GHz data sheet for test details or contact your
Times representative.